
Ka 
Amrit Mahotsav 

Bid Number/geh swatiss (Ris &) 
GEM/2025/B/6262843 

Dated/Raia : 22-05-2025 

Bid Document/ Rz gwmas 

Bid Details/fas favor 

Bid End Date/Time/Rs a5 9 & arf@/w@a 02-06-2025 15:00:00 

Bid Opening Date/Time/Rs gaa &t 

atra/aaa 
02-06-2025 15:30:00 

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/fs Q221 

Aya (@& AT H Ad@ F) 
180 (Days) 

Ministry/State Name/#Ta&/Isd & A Ministry Of Social Justice And Empowerment 

Department Name/R%a1 & ard Department Of Empowerment Of Persons With Disabilities 

Organisation Name/iiTaa & aArd 
Swami Vivekanand National Institute Of Rehabilitation 

Training And Research (svnirtar) 

Office Name/@rafo @ A Cuttack 

ar &3e/Buyer Email co.svnirtar@gov.in 

Total Quantity/ga AT 1 

Item Category/#ig Heady Semi Automated Coagulation Analyzer (V2) (Q2) 

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the 

bidder (For 3 Years)/R=t & =ga# 3iwa 1 Lakh (s) 
A e (3 Tt &) 

Years of Past Experience Required for 

same/similar service/s=8l/@aa dar3tt & T |1 vear (s) 

nfd et sigea & af 

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and N 

Turnover/ 33 & auf & wiwws g ° 

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience N 
o 

and Turnover/ 3@ & ast ¥ FIEHT & 

Document required from seller/fRar ¥ it 

T EEALS 

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested 
in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate, Compliance of BoQ 

specification and supporting document 

*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience / 
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his 
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by 

the buyer 

Do you want to show documents uploaded 
by bidders to all bidders participated in 

bid?/ 
Yes 

1/12



Bid Details/fRs fawor 

Bid to RA enabled/fis & Raw =fereh afrg fmr Yes 

RA Qualification Rule H1-Highest Priced Bid Elimination 

Type of Bid/Rs & v Two Packet Bid 

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications 

registered with GeM) 

during technical evaluation/d@if FEAH & |2 Days 

AR Fereld Fadiawor ¥ AT GHT 

Inspection Required (By Empanelled 
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre- No 

Evaluation Method/fFaia ugfad Total value wise evaluation 

Arbitration Clause No 

Mediation Clause No 

EMD Detail/$tadt Ravor 

Required/3mavashdr No 

PBG Detail/Sfidisht faor ] 

Advisory Bank/Tsarssi da State Bank of India 

ePBG Percentage(%)/&ds ufdwia (%) 5.00 

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/&diiel 

nfEr safy @) 
62 

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./$warér 3R Fargat 
Srad A, e aF A e &, anemat & et I @ afew 

Beneficiary/aranaf : 

Director 

CUTTACK, Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities, Swami Vivekanand National Institute of 
Rehabilitation Training and Research (SVNIRTAR), Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment 

(Dr P P Mohanty) 

MII Purchase Preference/tA3m$3ms$ @lig adaar 

MIl Purchase Preference/Ta3m$ams @le afiaan No 

MSE Purchase Preference/taeas$ @l adgar 

MSE Purchase Preference/Tatss @G aliaar Yes 

2/12



1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st 

March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in 
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / 

Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the 
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the 

completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM of the product 

offered in the bid {themselves or through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or 
similar Category Products to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as 

indicated above in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts and delivery 
acceptance certificates like CRAC to be submitted along with bid in support of having supplied some quantity 
during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product having highest value 

should meet this criterion. 
3. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are 

validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small 
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and 

its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the 
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are 
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers 

offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid 
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in 

this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide 
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is 

not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of 
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match 

L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are 
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021 PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for 
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 

and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is 
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents 

submitted. 

4. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst all the technically qualified bidders except the Highest quoting 
bidder. The technically qualified Highest Quoting bidder will not be allowed to participate in RA. However, H-1 

will also be allowed to participate in RA in following cases: 

i. If number of technically qualified bidders are only 2 or 3. 
i. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, and H1 bid is coming within N. 

iii. In case Primary product of only one OEM is left in contention for participation in RA on elimination of H-1. 
iv. If L-1 is non-MSE and H-1 is eligible MSE and H-1 price is coming within price band of 15% of Non-MSE L-1 

v. If L-1 is non-Mll and H-1 is eligible MIl and H-1 price is coming within price band of 20% of Non-MII L-1 

Semi Automated Coagulation Analyzer (V2) ( 1 pieces ) 

Technical Specifications/am=idr ARRA 

* St ey FAfIf® & AR / As per GeM Category Specification 

L Specification Name/RfAf¥ & Bid Requirement/Rs & faw 3maas (Allowed 
Specification 

ax Values)/3ig#d Je0 

GENERAL Product Description Semi Automated Coagulation Analyzer 

PRODUCT Method Used Mechanical Mixing, Viscosity based Mechanical 
INFORMATION 

Minimal usage volume for ? 100 microlitre Or higher 

clotting assay 

3712



Specification 
Specification Name/RfRf® & Bid Requirement/Ris & AT 3maws (Allowed 

an Values)/3id 35 

REPORTS 

CERTIFICATION AND || Compliance to Medical Device Yes 

Rules (MDR) 2017 as amended 
till date 

Availability of Test Report for Yes 

product as per Medical Device 
Rules (MDR) 2017 as amended 

till date 

Electrical Safety Standards IEC 60601-1 or equivalent BIS Standard 

Submission of all necessary Yes 
certifications, licenses and test 
reports to the buyer at the time 
of bid submission and/or along 

with supplies as per buyer 
requirement 

WARRANTY Warranty (Option of 5 

comprehensive warranty is 
available through bidding 

only, which if opted will 
supersede normal warranty 

in the catalogue) 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/mf¥ch/Ruifésr &t and/ @ Quantity/arar 

Consignee 

S.No./®. || Reporting/Officer/ Delivery Days/Refiad & 
Add tity/ar B o/ Raiféar ress/adt Quantity, s 

Eciy 

754010,At-Olatpur, Po-Bairoi, 

1 Prasanta Rout Dist-Cuttack, Pin-754010, 1 15 
Odisha 

Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 08-10-2024 for category Semi Automated 

Coagulation Analyzer (V2) 

1. 1. 

2. 

All Provisions of Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940 and Rules (including Medical Device Rule 2017) 
made there under as amended till date will always be applicable. This will include all notifications 
issued by Central Drugs Standard Control Organization (CDSCO), Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 

(MoHFW) and Department of Pharmaceuticals (DOP), Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers time to time 
in this regard. 

The sellers are registered on GeM based on self declaration of valid Medical Device License, product 
certification, test reports etc. However, buyers must check and validate the details at their end for 

all applicable licenses and certifications e.qg., validity and authenticity/genuineness of Medical 
Device license, product certification, manufacturer certification/licenses, test reports etc. 

In case of authorized resellers/distributors, it will be the legal & regulatory liability of the 
manufacturer to ensure that their resellers/distributors are operating in compliance with all relevant 

a2



10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

. The price offered by the seller/bidder shall not, in any case exceed the DPCO/NPPA controlled price 

. Any other Terms and Conditions which is not included or at variance with the conditions specified in 

. Comprehensive warranty: Comprehensive warranty shall include preventive maintenance 

. Service centres: Details of Service outlets in India to render services for equipment to be 

. Source of supply: It shall be responsibility of seller to provide Documents regarding source of 

. Packing and Marking: Medical equipments being very delicate and sensitive packing for the 

laws and regulations and are properly licensed to sell the manufacturer's products, including 
verifying the validity and authenticity of Medical Device license held by them. 

or price fixed by State Government, if any. The seller must reduce the prices if there is any 
reduction in DPCO/NPPA ceiling price or price fixed by State Government, if any. 

STC/GTC, may be added by the buyer through Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC) in the bid to 

ensure items are procured from authentic/validated source with appropriate and applicable quality. 
The above terms and conditions are in reverse order of precedence i.e. ATC shall supersede specific 

STC which shall supersede General Terms and Conditions (GTC), whenever there are any conflicting 
provisions. 

including calibration as per technical/ service /operational manual of the manufacturer, service 

charges and spares. During the warranty period commencing from date of the successful 
completion of warranty period, Service personnel shall visit each consignee site as recommended in 
the manufacturer's technical/ service /operational manual, at least once in six months. warranty 

shall not be including the consumables. Further there will be 98% uptime warranty during warranty 
period on 24 (hrs) X 7 (days) X 365 (days) basis, with penalty, to extend warranty period by double 

the downtime period. 

furnished to buyer/consignees with complete address, telephone numbers, e mails etc at time of 
making the supplies. It shall be the responsibility of seller to ensure that authorized service centres 
are available to cater to the areas where supplies are made within reasonable distance from where 

the service calls can be handled. Details of toll-free numbers for service call and online registration 
of service requests also to be provided buyer/consignee at the time of supplies. 

equipments such as copy of Performa invoice or any other documents to establish that the products 
supplied are manufactured by OEM indicated and sourced from them. 

goods should be strong and durable enough to withstand transit including transhipment (if any), 
rough handling, open storage etc. without any damage, deterioration etc. .The size, weights and 

volumes of the packing cases, remoteness of the final destination of the goods, availability or 
otherwise of transport and handling facilities at all points during transit up to final destination,. 
Quality of packing, the manner of marking within & outside the packages and provision of 

accompanying documentation shall take into consideration the type of medical equipments being 

supplied. The accessories shall be suitably labelled and packed. Each of the package shall be 
marked on three sides with indelible paint of proper quality: indicating contract number and date, 
brief description of goods including quantity, Packing list reference number, country of origin of 

goods and any other relevant details. 
Spare Parts: Seller shall provide materials, information etc. pertaining to spare parts 

manufactured and supplied by the OEM. It shall be ensured that the required spares are available 
for purchase at least for 10 years from date of supplies. In case due to any reasons the production 
of the spare parts is discontinued sufficient advance notice should be given to the buyer/consignee 

before such discontinuation to provide adequate time to purchase the required spare parts etc. 

Further, OEM and their service centres/dealers shall carry sufficient inventories to assure ex-stock 
supply of consumables and spares for the equipments so that the same are available. OEM or 

reseller shall always accord most favoured client status to the buyer/consignee and shall give the 
most competitive price for spares and consumables of its machines/equipments supplied. 
Installation, Training, Manuals: Seller shall be responsible to carry out Installation & 

commissioning, Supervision and Demonstration of the goods. They shall provide required jigs and 
tools for assembly, minor civil works for the completion of the installation and Training of 

Consignee's representatives for operating and maintaining the equipment and supplying required 
number of operation & maintenance manual for the goods. In case the category parameters are 
specifying any requirements regarding the installations, training and manuals the same shall also 

be applicable. 
Electrical safety checking: Sellers are required to make sure that they furnish the list of 

equipments for carrying out routine and preventive maintenance to buyer/consignee .They should 
make sure to periodically check the electrical safety aspects as per BIS Safety Standards or 

equivalent .In case they do not have required equipment for such testing should ensure that the 
equipments checked for electrical safety compliance through labs with facilities for such checking 
during every preventive maintenance call. 

Software: All software updates should be provided free of cost during warranty period. 

5/12



Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/s g sigr 7% fas i v ot 

1. Generic 

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up 
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to 

increase the ordered quantity up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at 

the contracted rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original 
delivery order and in cases where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the 

additional time shall commence from the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery 
time shall be (Increased quantity + Original quantity) x Original delivery period (in days), subject to 
minimum of 30 days. If the original delivery period is less than 30 days, the additional time equals the 

original delivery period. The Purchaser may extend this calculated delivery duration up to the original 
delivery period while exercising the option clause. Bidders must comply with these terms. 

2. Forms of EMD and PBG 

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also 

(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of 

DIRECTOR, SVNIRTAR 
payable at 

OLATPUR, CUTTACK 
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to 
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract. 

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC 

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses 

SWAMI VIVEKANAND NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF REHABILITATION TRAI 
NING AND RESEARCH 

(Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India) 

Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities,(Divyangjan) 

OLATPUR, P.O: BAIROI, DIST: CUTTACK (ODISHA) Pin: 754010. 

Website: www.svnirtar.nic.in, E-mail: dir.nirtar@nic.in &svnirtar@gmail.com 

Ref-AD-5/BOQ/BDU/PM 
RD//25-26 

Date-19.05.25 

GEM LINK BID DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF SEMI- AUTOMATED 
COUAGULATION ANALYSER 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS AND TERMS & CONDITIONS OF TENDER DOCUMENT 

Bidders can participate in GEM BOQ Bid in GEM site those are registe 
red seller of GEM. 

All rules & regulations of bid are as per default conditions and proce 

6/12



dure of GEM. 

A. FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS TO BE UPLODED. 

sl Name of documents 

1 GST Certificate 

2 Pan Card 

3 | Aadhar card 

4 Latest quarter/month GST 3B receipt. 

5 IT return for 24-25 

6 Bidder turnover certificate mentioning UDIN Number of CA. 

7 Experience certificate in GEM. 

8 MSME certificate if any & Ml certificate (mandatory). 

9 | Technical Bid details as per Annexure-I (mandatory) 

10 | Compliance Statement as per Annexure-ll (mandatory) 

11 | Declaration as per Annexure-lll (mandatory) 

12 | Bank Account details, (mandatory) 

13 | List of Organization where required machine supplied if any. 

14 | Leaflet/ specification to be supplied. Mandatory 

15 | Warranty declaration. Mandatory 

P.S-I/C BDO-I/C Accounts Head D.D P&A-Offg DDT 

ech-Offg. 

7/12



Director 

Annexure-l (Technical bid details format). 

SI. N | Information required Information to be provi 
0. ded by the bidder 

1 Name of the firm/ organization 

2 Whether the organization is proprietors 
hip/ partnership/ Pvt. Ltd.,/ Ltd. Compan 

y 

3 

Local/present Address, 

4 Mobile No. & Whatsap No. and 

E-mail. Id of the proprietor/firm/contact 
person.. 

4 If the head office other than in (3) abov 
e, then give the address for the same 

Annexure-ll (FORMAT OF COMPLIANCE STATEMENT) -MANDATO 

RY 

Name of Items | Required Speci | Whether complied to | Name of b 
fication the required specifica | rand/mode 

tion | to be sup 
lied YES/NO plie 

Semi-Automat | As per detail 
ed Coagulatio | specification m 
n Analyser entioned below 

Annexure-lll (DECLARATION FORMAT) 

8/12



l/we .. having my/our offic 
eat.. do hereby dec 
lare that I/we have carefully read all the terms & conditions of GEM BO 
Q BID of the SVNIRTAR, Olatpur, Bairoi, Dist-Cuttack, Odisha-75401. | 
will abide by all terms and conditions set forth in the tender paper and 
GEM for the period of agreement. 

Sig 
nature of Bidder 

Terms & Conditions 
As per default terms & condition of GEM. 

@ Machine will be delivered and installed at SVNIRTAR during working hours and on working days o 

nly. If the consignee is changed, it will be informed by mail or clarification/ATC in the bid. 

@ If any items are not accepted, they may be replaced within seven days otherwise they will be rej 

ected. 

If the price of any items or total amount of order is more than our estimate value, excess amoun 

t items may be rejected, or total bid may be cancelled. 

@ Work will be treated as ok if it is accepted by the indenting department. 

@ Installation/demonstration is the responsibility of supplier. No extra cost will be paid for it. 

Warranty certificates may be submitted along with materials. Materials or any parts required for 
repair during warranty period will be provided by the supplier. 

@ Supplier must attend the call for maintenance of any defect of equipment/materials within warra 
nty period. 

@ Defects in equipment/materials must be replaced/repaired within seven days and equipment mu 
st be ok. 

@ Bidders may submit leaflets and details specification of materials to be supplied. 

MSME certificate will be accepted for exemption of EMD if bidder is the manufacturer 
of the bid items otherwise bidder will deposit EMD. 

9/12



S/D 

@ The authority reserves the right to accept/reject and cancel an 
y bid. 

Semi-Automated Coagulation Analyzer Specification 

tion Analyset} 
12) 

13 

14 

15 

16| 

17, 

18 

19 

20| 

21 

TT Test menu: YES 

Machine Linearity limit PT, sec:120 to 180 

Machine Linearity limit APTT, Sec >180 

Computer Interface:RS232 

Printer: Built-in-thermal 

Display: Built in LCD/LED 

Type of Display: Touch Screen 

Bar code Regents Reader: YES 

Bar Code Sample Reader: YES 

Power Input, VAC: 220-240 VAC, 50 Hz Fitted with In 
dian plug. 

Electric Safety Standards: IEC 60601-1 or equivalent 
BIS Standard 

SI. N | Name of the r—— Quantit - Specification 
o Equipment P y 

1.| Stago Semi Automated Coagulation Analyser (start 
Max) 

2 Method Used: Mechanical Mixing, Viscosity based m 
echanical 

3.| Minimal usage volume for clotting assay =100 micr 
oliter 

4.| Warranty: 5 years 

5.| Configuration Model: Benchtop 

6.| Method Used: Mechanical Mixing, Viscosity based m 
echanical. 

7.| Sample ype: Plasma 

8.| Minimum usage volume for clotting assay: 
=100 microliter 

9.| Number of channel:4 

Semi-Automio| Test menu programme: PT, APTT, FIB 
1 ated Coagula 1 

Director 

10/12



Disclaimer/sredawor 

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent 

Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses 
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in 

the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and 
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and 

resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of 
bidding process without any notice:- 

1. Definition of Class | and Class Il suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum 
issued by DPIIT in this regard. 

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to 
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC. 

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any 
Category item bunched with it. 

Creating BoQ bid for single item. 

Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name. 

Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders. 

Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services. 

Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for 
attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries) 

9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without 

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards. 

10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export 

experience. 

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories. 

12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy. 

13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses. 

14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the 

case may be. 

15. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid 
template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MIl and MSE Purchase 

Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC. 

16. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional 
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the 

same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or 

bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of 
Work. 

N
 

m 
R~

 

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of 

this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in 
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer 

is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to 
such representations. 

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws / 
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The 
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976, 

The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract 
and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract. 

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ Iz s @ra=w ordt & icoia off enfea & 

1712



In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which 
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to 
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action 

in accordance with the laws /SVH T THT Ut & WS 26 & Teol & AT & WY F WA T F T U & [ § @l 

W ufdey & Fag F AT & TT HF D TS F A U B B M AR 3w AR F Bz g3 F e qeh a7 @ 

Ja g s & aror gaw wierd & ow dohed dfs F W o wer e @ sua Hgue aen gom AR A o 

TG EOT FRT S T SHH AT A B W AT B Fedrel GO dNe AR FA F HJAL A HT Fh Fears 

& YR B 

---Thank You/u=arg--- 

12/12


